FULL RANGE OF EMI FILTERS
                     ALLPOWER DIVISION
                        TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
THE ALLPOWER SOURCE
1O AND 3O EMI FILTERS
GENERAL PURPOSE HIGH INSERTION LOSS EMI FILTERS
      FOR COMMERCIAL AND MILITARY ELECTRONICS

Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
MODEL NUMBER STRUCTURE
CODES
Item 1 - SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
Item 2 - PHASE(S)
Item 3 - TYPE OF TERMINAL
Item 4 - RATED VOLTAGE (AC/DC V)
Item 5 - RATED CURRENT (A)
0A 2 T 2 0 5
 SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
 Shape and dimensions in millimeter (refer to drawing of shapes and dimensions)
 Ex: A : A case
  F : F case
 PHASE
 Ex: 2 : 1-Phase
  3 : 3-Phase
 TYPE OF TERMINAL
 P : PCB-mountable
 F : For use with faston terminals
 T : Stud type
 RATED VOLTAGE (AC/DC V)
 Ex: 2 : 250V
  4 : 450V
 RATED CURRENT (A)
 Ex: 0R5 : 0.5A
  1R5 : 1.5A
  005 :  5A
  120 : 120A
  500 : 500A
ITEM DESCRIPTION
1
2
3
4
5
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
100 School Street, Bergenfield, NJ 07621
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
100 School Street, Bergenfield, NJ 07621
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
100 School Street, Bergenfield, NJ 07621
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
100 School Street, Bergenfield, NJ 07621
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
 P3T  SERIES
MODEL
P3T*005

Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
DIMENSIONS CURRENT
RATING
PART
NO.
FIG.
A(max) B(max) C(max) D* E(max)
01BA1 1 75.7 2.98 52.4 2.06 23.1 0.91 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
01BA2 2 60.8 2.39 52.4 2.06 23.1 0.91 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
01BA3 3 45.9 1.81 52.4 2.06 23.1 0.91 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
01BA4 4 81.4 3.21 57.1 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
1A
01BA5 5 66.4 2.61 57.1 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
02BA1 1 75.7 2.98 52.4 2.06 23.1 0.91 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
02BA2 2 60.8 2.39 52.4 2.06 23.1 0.91 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
02BA3 3 45.9 1.81 52.4 2.06 23.1 0.91 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
02BA4 4 81.4 3.21 57.2 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
2A
02BA5 5 66.4 2.61 57.2 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
03BA1 1 75.7 2.98 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
03BA2 2 60.8 2.39 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
03BA3 3 45.9 1.81 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
03BA4 4 81.4 3.21 57.2 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
3A
03BA5 5 66.4 2.61 57.2 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
05BA1 1 75.7 2.98 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
05BA2 2 60.8 2.39 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
05BA3 3 45.9 1.81 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
05BA4 4 81.4 3.21 57.2 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
5A
05BA5 5 66.4 2.61 57.2 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
10BA1 1 82.0 3.23 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
10BA2 2 67.2 2.65 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
10BA3 3 52.4 2.06 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
10BA4 4 92.5 3.64 57.2 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
10A
10BA6 6 87.9 3.46 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
20BA1 1 82.0 3.23 65.0 2.56 38.8 1.53 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
20A
20BA7 7 87.9 3.46 65.0 2.56 38.8 1.53 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
DIMENSIONS:
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
INTRODUCTION:
The BA Series RFI/EMI POWER LINE FILTERS are
designed for general purpose to reduce line-to-ground
& line-to-line interference. These filters are enclosed with
metal case of various termination styles for mounting on
any equipment.
The BA series power line filters are ideal for computers and
heripheral equipments where pulsed, continuous and/or
itermittent EMI interference is present. Safety and
construction are in compliance with UL, CSA, and all VDE
standards. UL File No. E88581, CSA File No. LR 55603,
VDE File No. 12251-4730-1002
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC:
APPLICATIONS:
1. Computers and pehripheral equipments.
2. Digital precision instruments.
3. Data processing equipments.
4. Switching power supplies.
5. Other electronic equipments.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1. RATED VOLTAGE: 115/250vAC
2. POWER LINE FREQUENCY: 50/60 hZ.
3. RATED CURRENT: 1, 3, 5, 10 and 20 Amps
4. MAXIMUN LEAKAGE CURRENT:
    Line to Ground @ 115 VAC 60 Hz 0.5mA.
                             @ 250 VAC 50 Hz 1.0mA
5. TEST VOLTAGE

6A
06AC2 2 39.4 1.55 30.1 1.19 21.6 0.85 40.1 1.58 50.3 1.98 11.6 0.46
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
DIMENSIONS:
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
INTRODUCTION:
The AB & AC Series RFI/EMI POWER LINE FILTERS are
designed for general purpose to reduce line-to-ground
(common mode) interference. They are compact, with IEC
power line connector, and can be easily mounted on the
panel of instruments. These filters meet the requirements
while operating on AC lines of 115 to 250 volts 50/60Hz,
and are available in current ratings of 1, 3 and 6 Amps.
Safety and construction are in compliance with UL, CSA,
VDE, NEMKO, SEV, SETI, SEMKO and DEMKO.
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC:
APPLICATIONS:
1. Computers and peripheral equipments.
2. Digital precision instruments.
3. Data processing equipments.
4. Switching power supplies.
5. Other electronic equipments.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1. RATED VOLTAGE: 115/250vAC
2. POWER LINE FREQUENCY: 50/60 Hz.
3. RATED CURRENT: 1, 3 AND 6 Amps
4. MAXIMUM LEAKAGE CURRENT:
    Line to Ground @ 115 VAC 60 Hz 0.25mA.
                             @ 250 VAC 50 Hz 0.50mA
5. TEST VOLTAGE
Line to Ground: 2250VDC, one minute.
Line to Line: 1450VDC, one minute.
6. TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS (dB)
Line to Ground in 50 ohm system.
CURRENT
 RATING
FREQUENCY (Mhz)
0.15      0.5       1       5       10     30
S          20 33        40      45       47      50
E          26 36        44      50       50      53
S          15 25        30      45       50      53
E          24 30        38      47       50      55
E          15 25        32      44       48      55
S          10 20        25      42       45      50
1A
3A
6A
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
100 School Street, Bergenfield, NJ 07621
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
DIMENSIONS CURRENT
RATING
PART
NO.
FIG.
A(max) B(max) C(max) D* E(max)
01CA1 1 82.0 3.23 45.9 1.81 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 70.6 2.78
01CA2 2 67.2 2.65 45.9 1.81 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 70.6 2.78 1A
01CA3 3 52.4 2.06 45.9 1.81 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 70.6 2.78
02CA1 1 82.0 3.23 45.9 1.81 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 70.6 2.78
02CA2 2 67.2 2.65 45.9 1.81 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 70.6 2.78 2A
02CA3 3 52.4 2.06 45.9 1.81 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 70.6 2.78
03CA1 1 94.7 3.73 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
03CA2 2 79.9 3.15 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35 3A
03CA3 3 65.0 2.56 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
05CA1 1 94.7 3.73 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
05CA2 2 79.9 3.15 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35 5A
05CA3 3 65.0 2.56 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
10CA1 1 94.7 3.73 52.4 2.06 38.8 1.53 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
10CA2 2 79.9 3.15 52.4 2.06 38.8 1.53 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
10CA3 3 65.0 2.56 52.4 2.06 38.8 1.53 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
10A
10CA4 4 100.6 3.96 52.4 2.06 38.8 1.53 74.7 2.94 85.1 3.35
20CA5 5 129.7 5.11 85.6 3.37 38.8 1.53 95.3 3.75 106.7 4.20
20A
20CA6 6 135.6 5.34 85.6 3.37 38.8 1.53 95.3 3.75 106.7 4.20
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
DIMENSIONS:
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
100 School Street, Bergenfield, NJ 07621
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
INTRODUCTION:
The CA Series RFI/EMI POWER LINE FILTERS are
designed for low impedance loads to supress line-to-
ground & line-to-line interference. These filters are enclosed
with metal case of various termination styles for mounting
on any equipment.
The CA series power line filters are ideal for computers and
pheripheral equipments where pulsed, continuous and/or
itermittent EMI interference is present.
By dual T tyoe circuit, the CA Series provides extremely
low leakage cur rent  and premiun per formance at
moderate cost.
Safety and cosntruct ion are in compliance with UL,
CSA and VDE standards. UL File No. E88581, CSA File
No. LR 59234,VDE File No. 12251-4730-1002
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC:
APPLICATIONS:
1. Computers and pehripheral equipments.
2. Digital precision instruments.
3. Data processing equipments.
4. Switching power supplies.
5. Other electronic equipments.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1. RATED VOLTAGE: 115/250vAC
2. POWER LINE FREQUENCY: 50/60 hZ.
3. RATED CURRENT: 1, 2, 3, 5,  and 20 Amps
4. MAXIMUN LEAKAGE CURRENT:
    Line to Ground @ 115 VAC 60 Hz 0.5mA.
                             @ 250 VAC 50 Hz 1.0mA
5. TEST VOLTAGE
Line to Ground: 2250VDC, one minute.
Line to Line: 1450VDC, one minute.
6. TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS (dB)
Line to Ground in 50 ohm system.
CURRENT
  RATING
FREQUENCY (Mhz)
0.15      0.5       1       5       10     30
            30 65        65      65       65      60
            11 50        62      65       65      60
1A, 2A, 3A
5A, 10A, 20A
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
100 School Street, Bergenfield, NJ 07621
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
100 School Street, Bergenfield, NJ 07621
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
DIMENSIONS CURRENT
RATING
PART
NO.
FIG.
A(max) B(max) C(max) D* E(max)
01AA1 1 53.4 2.10 45.9 1.81 16.7 0.66 54.1 2.13 64.2 2.53
01AA2 2 38.9 1.53 45.9 1.81 16.7 0.66 54.1 2.13 64.2 2.53
01AA3 3 24.3 0.96 45.9 1.81 16.7 0.66 54.1 2.13 64.2 2.53
01AA4 4 81.4 3.21 57.1 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+
1A
01AA5 5 66.4 2.61 57.1 2.25 32.4 1.28 40.1 1.58 16.0+ 0.63+

20A
20AA6 6 87.9 3.46 52.4 2.06 29.4 1.16 60.4 2.38 71.3 2.81
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
DIMENSIONS:
INTRODUCTION:
The AA Series RFI/EMI POWER LINE FILTERS are
designed for general purpose to supress line-to-ground
interference in  a small size at the lowest cost. These
filters are enclosed with metal case of various termination
styles for mounting on any equipment.
Safety and construction are in compliance with UL, CSA,
and  VDE standards. UL File No. E88581, CSA File No.
LR 59234, VDE File No. 12251-4730-1002
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC:
APPLICATIONS:
1. Computers and pehripheral equipments.
2. Digital precision instruments.
3. Data processing equipments.
4. Switching power supplies.
5. Other electronic equipments.
SPECIFICATIONS:
1. RATED VOLTAGE: 115/250vAC
2. POWER LINE FREQUENCY: 50/60 hZ.
3. RATED CURRENT: 1, 2, 3, 5, 10 and 20 Amps
4. MAXIMUN LEAKAGE CURRENT:
    Line to Ground @ 115 VAC 60 Hz 0.5mA.
                             @ 250 VAC 50 Hz 1.0mA
5. TEST VOLTAGE
Line to Ground: 2250VDC, one minute.
Line to Line: 1450VDC, one minute.
6. TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS (dB)
Line to Ground in 50 ohm system.
CURRENT
  RATING
FREQUENCY (Mhz)
0.15      0.5       1       5       10     30
            15 30        38      50       50      50
             8 22        28      40       45      50
1A, 2A, 3A
5A, 10A, 20A
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.
100 School Street, Bergenfield, NJ 07621
Phone (201) 385-0500     Fax (201) 385-0702
www. theallpower.com
DIMENSIONS CURRENT
RATING
PART NO. FIG.
A (max) B(max) C(max) D* E(max)
01AE1 1 55.9 2.20 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
01AE1H 1 55.9 2.20 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
01AF1 2 54.0 2.13 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
1A
01AF1H 2 54.0 2.13 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
03 AE1 1 55.9 2.20 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
03E1H 1 55.9 2.20 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
03 AF1 2 54.0 2.13 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
3A
03F1H 2 54.0 2.13 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
06 AE1 1 55.9 2.20 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
06E1H 1 55.9 2.20 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
06 AF1 2 54.0 2.13 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
6A
06F1H 2 54.0 2.13 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
08 AE1 1 55.9 2.20 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
8A
08 AF1 2 54.0 2.13 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
10 AE1 1 55.9 2.20 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
10A
10 AF1 2 54.0 2.13 29.2 1.15 21 0.83 40 1.57 50.3 1.98
THE  ALLPOWER  SOURCE                     DIVISION OF TECHNOLOGY DYNAMICS INC.